506667447 05/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6714262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARDENT LLC	04/01/2019

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARDENT LIFE INC.	04/01/2019

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ARDENT LIFE INC.
Street Address:	265 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16915405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (713) 654-5320

Email: apsi@fr.com

JAMILLA HOLOMON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42190-0003002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FLORCZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Florczak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0782

506667447

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ardent Life - Articles of Merger (MA)#page1.tif

source=Ardent Life - Articles of Merger (MA)#page2.tif

source=Ardent Life - Articles of Merger (MA)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0783



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger FORM MUST BE TYPED **Involving Domestic Entities** (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

(1)	Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger:
(*)	Ardent Life Inc.
	ARDENT LLC
(2)	Exact name of the surviving entity: ARDENT LIFE INC.
(3)	The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: March 31, 2019
	eck appropriate box) In The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.
	OR
	□ The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.
(5)	Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.
(6)	Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
(7)	Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.

PATENT c156ds110695011336 01/13/05 REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0784

P.C.

Signed b	y: Mil Jung
Signed b	(signature of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of directors,
Million .	President,
	Other officer,
	Court-appointed fiduciary,
	first day of April, 2019 ,
-	(signature of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of directors,
	President,
	Other officer,
	Court-appointed fiduciary,
on this _	day of

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0785

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

	\$ having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with r day of 20 ata.m./p.m.
	time
	Effective date:
	(must be within 90 days of date submitted)
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth
ner	Secretary of the Commonwealth
	Filing fee: Minimum \$250
approval	
	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
	Contact Information:
	ARDENT LIFE INC.
	265 Franklin Street, Suite 1702
	Boston, MA 02110
	Telephone: <u>(</u> 857) 445-1127
	•
	Email: shanel@ardentcannabis.com

If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

RECORDED: 05/17/2021

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0786